

**IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE T.MADHAVI DEVI**

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2563 OF 2024

Between:

1. K.Ramulu S/o. Rekhyanaik
2. P.Eshwaramma W/o. Narayana (Late),

Petitioners/Petitioners

AND

1. Sri Viziendira Boyi, IAS, District Collector (TW), Mahabubnagar, Mahabubnagar District.
2. Sri M.Chathru Naik, District Tribal Development Officer, Mahabubangar, Mahabubnagar District.
3. Dr. A.Sharath, I.A.S., (I/C) Commissioner of Tribal Welfare, State of Telangana, Hyderabad.
4. Dr. A.Sharath, IAS., Principal Secretary to Government, Tribal Welfare Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.

Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioners have presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their counsel Sri Arvind Kumar Kata, praying the High Court to issue summons to the respondents herein and punish the respondents, for willfully and deliberately failing to implement the orders of the Court dated 29-8-2023 in W.P.No.23716 of 2023;

Counsel for the Petitioners : SRI ARVIND KUMAR KATA

Counsel for Respondents : GOVT. PLEADER FOR SERVICES-III

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and the earlier order dated 06-12-2024, made the following;

ORDER:

List this matter on 22-08-2025, for filing compliance report.

If the compliance report is not filed by the next date of hearing, respondent No.1 shall be present before this Court.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-V.KAVITHA
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri Viziendira Boyi, IAS, District Collector (TW), Mahabubnagar, Mahabubnagar District. (BY RPAD)
2. Two CCs to GP for Services-III, High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad (OUT)
3. One CC to Sri Arvind Kumar Kata, Advocate (OPUC)
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

TMD,J

DATE: 25-7-2025

NOTE: POST ON 22-08-2025



ORDER

C.C. NO. 2563 OF 2024

DIRECTION