

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.2563 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	05.12.2025	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>C.C.No.2563 of 2024</u> Registry is directed to implead the incumbent officer, i.e., Sri Sabyasachi Ghosh, IAS, Special Principal Secretary, Tribal Welfare Department, State of Telangana, Hyderabad as party respondent to this Contempt Case and issue notice to him. Three weeks time is granted for filing compliance report. List this matter on 09.01.2026 along with C.C.No.1326 of 2024. If the compliance report is not filed by the said date, the incumbent officer Sri Sabyasachi Ghosh, IAS, who is now made as party respondent to this Contempt Case, shall be present before this Court on 09.01.2026. _____ TMD,J Svv	Transferred to I-Order folder

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE