

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.Nos.2563, 1326 and 2116 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.01.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Sri Sabyasachi Ghosh, IAS, Special Principal Secretary, Tribal Welfare Department, State of Telangana, Hyderabad has appeared virtually and sought eight (8) weeks time for filing compliance report. However, this Court is not inclined to grant more than four (4) weeks time, since the order in W.P.No.23716 of 2023 has been passed in the year, 2023 i.e., more than two years have been elapsed and if the compliance report is not filed within the time specified, the officer shall continue to appear before this Court physically not virtually. List on 13.02.2026. <u>TMD, J</u> PSW	Transferred to IO folder before corrections